Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Franco Lori Julianna Lisziewicz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Genetic Immunity, LLC		
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive City: McClean State: VA Country: US Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Pharmaceutical preparations	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2657301 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Valerie E. Looper	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) S_40.00		
Street Address: 11726 Lightfall Court	☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☒ Enclosed		
City: Columbia	8. Payment Information:		
State: Maryland Zip: 21044 Phone Number: (410) 715-5771 Fax Number: 410) 715-5773 Email Address: alexanderlooper@comcast.net	Deposit Account Number <u>500855</u> Authorized User Name <u>Valerie E. Looper</u>		
Signature Valerie E. Looper	24 Nov 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, atlachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0501

Nov 24 08 11:28a Valerie E. Looper

11/21/2000 1.00.20 AE FAME

410 715 5773

TO: VALERIE E. LOOPER, ESQ. COMPANY: 11726 LIGHTFALL COURT

Nov 18 08 02:28p

Valerie E. Looper

410 715 5773 p.1

11/18/2008 700391350

ORM PTO-1594 (Nodilled)		Docket No.:		
Rec. (17/06) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		G1-TM 001		
TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.				
	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Additional names, addresses, or citizensh			
Franco Lori				
Julianua Lisziewicz	Name: Genetic Immunity, LLC			
	Internal			
	Address:	- Daine		
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 8300 Greenshor			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City. McLesa			
☐ Corporation-State:	State: VA	ID. 22107		
Other	Country: US Z			
Citizenship (see guidelines) IT; DE	Association Citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership Citizen			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizen			
Execution Date: 55/14/5 2008	☑ Corporation Citizenship _			
Ma Assignment ☐ Merger	Other	ted States, a domestic representative		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is ettached:	Tyes No		
[] Other	Cesionations must be a separate do	current from		
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identific	ation or description of the Tradema	ark/Service Mark		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark I	Registration No.(s)		
	2657301			
75/153267				
	1			
Additional sheek(s)	attached? Yes 🗵 No	- hou le unimount		
C. identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filin	ng Date if Application of registration rec	MIDEL IS CHARACTE.		
Pharmaceutical preparations				
	6. Total number of applications	and		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	registrations involved:	11		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Valerie E. Looper, esq.	T	1000		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.5(b)(6) &	3.41) \$		
High rod Fredrices	Authorized to be charged	by credit card		
Street Address: 11726 Lightfall Court	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	☐ Enclosed	······································		
City: Columbia	8. Payment information:	w born		
State: MD Zip: 21955	a. Credit Card Cast 4 No Expiratio			
Phone Number: (410) 715-5771	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: (410) 715-5773	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	Valerie E. Looper		
Email Address: alexanderlooper@consest.net		6 A. JAME		
9. Signature: / Ole NC & Lotto Signature		8 /00 000 Date		
Valeric E. Looper	Total num	ber of pages including cover 2 actiments, and document.		
Name of Person Signing				

REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0502

Attorney Docket No. GI-TM 001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Franco Lori	4400 East West Highway	Bethesda, Maryland 20814
Julianna Lisziewicz	4400 East West Highway	Bethesda, Maryland 20814

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the persons named above, herein referred to as the ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees as follows:

The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to Genetic Immunity, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having an office at 8300 Greensboro Drive, McLean Virginia 22102, its successors and assigns, herein referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the trademark, GENETIC IMMUNITY, in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in United States trademark application Serial No. 75/153267, Reg. No. 2657301, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to perform, upon ASSIGNEE's request, any and all affirmative acts and sign any document reasonably necessary to obtain United States and foreign registrations relating to the trademark and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

This document lists multiple assignors, and may be executed in counterparts, which shall be treated as a single document.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the ASSIGNOR on

the date below.

On behalf of ASSIGNEE:

General Counsel

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/24/2008 REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0503